they had been consummated on January 1, 2014. The summary pro forma condensed consolidated statement of
operations for the three-months ended March 31, 2015 gives effect to the Arysta Acquisition as if it had been
consummated on January 1, 2014.

The OM Businesses� method of calculating its Adjusted EBITDA differs from our method of calculating Adjusted
EBITDA and, as a result, the financial information and synergies indicated below may not be comparable and/or
indicative of our future results of operations. As such, you are cautioned not to place undue reliance on this
information.

The summary historical consolidated financial data included below is not necessarily indicative of future results and
should be read in conjunction with �Capitalization� as well as our consolidated financial statements, CAS� combined
financial statements, Arysta�s consolidated financial statements, and the respective notes thereto, in each case,
incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

7

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-3

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

Predecessor Successor

Pro Forma
Combined

Successor and
Predecessor Successor Pro Forma

Year
Ended

December 31,
2012

Period from
January

1,
2013
to

October 31,
2013

Period from
Inception

(April 23, 2013) to
December 31,

2013

Year
Ended

December 31,
2013

Year
Ended

December 31,
2014

Three-
Months
Ended

March 31,
2014

Three-
Months
Ended

March 31,
2015

Year
Ended

December 31,
2014

Three-
Months
Ended

March 31,
2015

Statement of
Operations
Data
(in millions)
Net sales $  731.2 $ 627.7 $ 118.2 $ 746.0 $ 843.2 $ 183.7 $ 534.8 $ 2,755.9 $ 622.3
Cost of sales 376.1 304.9 82.5 366.8 446.6 99.5 327.7 1,697.8 346.0

Gross profit 355.1 322.8 35.7 379.2 396.6 84.2 207.1 1,058.1 276.3
Total operating
expenses 240.0 231.1 231.3 275.5 387.1 80.2 204.9 922.4 228.7

Operating profit
(loss) 115.1 91.7(1) (195.6)(2) 103.7 9.5(3) 4.0(4) 2.2(5) 135.7 47.6
Other (expense)
income (44.1) (65.2) (5.8) (49.9) (40.4) (7.8) (3.8) (213.2) (34.6)

(Loss) income
before income
taxes,
non-controlling
interests and
accrued
payment-in-kind
dividends on
cumulative
preferred shares 71.0 26.5(1) (201.4)(2) 53.8 (30.9)(3) (3.8)(4) (1.6)(5) (77.5) 13.0
Income tax
benefit
(provision) (24.7) (13.0) 5.8 (23.2) 6.7 (2.1) (24.7) (38.4) (42.3)

Net income
(loss) 46.3 13.5(1) (195.6)(2) 30.6 (24.2)(3) (5.9)(4) (26.3)(5) (115.9) (29.3)
Net loss
(income)
attributable to

(0.3) (0.3) 1.4 0.2 (5.7) (1.5) (0.4) (14.2) (0.5)

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-3

Table of Contents 23

non-controlling
interest

Net (loss)
income
attributable to
Platform 46.0 13.2 (194.2) 30.8 (29.9) (7.4) (26.7) (130.1) (29.8)
Accrued
payment-in-kind
dividend on
cumulative
preferred shares (44.6) (22.4) �  �  (232.7) �  �  (232.7) �

Net (loss)
income
attributable to
common
stockholders $  1.4 $ (9.2) $ (194.2) $ 30.8 $ (262.6) $ (7.4) $ (26.7) $ (362.8) $ (29.8)

Other Financial
Data
(in millions)
Adjusted
EBITDA (8) $  162.6 $ 152.7 $ 27.4 $ 212.2 $ 46.3 $ 131.0 $ 606.1(6) $ 133.8(7)

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-3

Table of Contents 24